UNOFFICIAL COPY

At

Doc#: 0816339055 Fee: $44.50
Eugene “Gene* Maore RHSP Fee:$10.01

Cook County Recordar of Deeds
Date: 08/11/2008 02:00 PM Pg: 10f5

R R ——--——-{8pace Above Line For Recording) -
When Recorded Mai! 8

Safeguard Properties, In.
650 Safeguard Plaza
Brooklyn Heights, Ohio 44131
ATTN: Mr. Eric Solowitch

This multi-state instrument was complzied by:
Litton Loan Servicing LP

c/o Safeguard Properties, Inc., Agent,

Eric S. Solowitch, Title Director

650 Safeguard Plaza

Brooklyn Heights, Ohio 44131

Litton Loan No. 81030072
Investor Loan No: 1 493566317
Original Loan Amount: $237,800.00

LOAN MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AGSEEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (‘Agreement”), made this 2 day of November, 2007, between,
Giovanna Palazzoio & Eara Palazzolo, Married To Each Other, {"Borrower™) and Mortgzge Clectronic
Registration Systems, Inc. (‘Lender”), amends ang supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed or Tris*or Deed to
Secure Debt (“the Security Instrument”) dated July 16, 2004 and recorded as Document Numbe-
0423014105 of the Official Records of Cook County, lllinois (2) the Note bearing the same daje as, and

secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal Property described in the Ser.iri y
Instrument and defined therein as the “Property” located at

5519 WEST HENDERSON STREET
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60641

(Property Address)

The real property described being set forth as follows:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ADDENDED AND MADE A PART HEREOF BY REFERENCE

Parcel No.: 1321313014




0816339055 Page: 2 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of November 1, 2007, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $256.580.09 consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the Borrower by
the Lender and any interest capitalized to date.

2, The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, pius interest to the order of the Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal at the annyal interest rate(which wili change if

applicable) and Pay monthly payments of principal and interest in u.s. dollars(“P&I" in accordance with
the following schedule.

INTEREST CHANGE INTEREST RATE PAYMENT DUE DATE MONTHLY P&
DATE PAYMENT
11/01/2007 7.375:;6 12/01/2007 $§1 833.44

% $
MONTHLY PAYWENTS WILL REMAIN FIXED AT 7.375% FROM 12/01/2007 FOR THE REMAINING TERM
OF THE LOAN

If on August 1, 2034 ( Mzwrity Date”), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and Security
Instrument, as amended b tiiis Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date

Tve Borrower will make such payments at:

4828 Loop Central Drive
HMouston, Texas 77081

or at such other picices as the Lender may require

3. Ifalior any part of the Property or any interest in it is ¢4 or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is noi a /iztural person) without the Lender's prior

written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require paymentin full of all sums secured by this Security
instrument,

if the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower ristice of acceleration. This notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is deliverd 2 mailed within which the
Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrowe; f2ils to pay these sums prior
to the expiration of thig period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted Ly this Security Instrument
without further notice or demand on the Borrower,

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to nicie ahayments
of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other paymerisihat the
Borrower is obligated to make under the Security instrument; however, the following terms anr;
provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph no. 1 above:

{a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for implementing or
reiating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note: and

p ote and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by and
comply with ali of the terms and provisions thereof as amended by this Agreement.




0816339055 Page: 3 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

N-21.07

Date

{Seai)
Giovanna Palazzolo

-27-077

Date

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF

Executed before me on this A 7 day of Z;‘t«’m& . 2007, by Giovanna Palazzolo and Fara

Palazzolo, pursuant to Section 765 ILCS 5/20(15 of tho lllinois Compiled Statutes Annotated, represented to
me to be said person.

St e é%., MWJ

e st 1) AT - AL e T —_—
| "OFFICIAL BEALT z Notz ry-Public

TON! MAHER
Notm'y PU}JFE’C, S?ate of mmOiS s My Com.nisgicn Expires:
Lty Commisien Exires 1252007 | 342007

Document Preparation:

Fannie Mae Multi-state Instrument
Standard Loan Modification Agreement
Form 3179




0816339035 Page: 4 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc,,

STATEOF _ -~ ~ M2 X 5

i, Y e
COUNTYOF __ Fier s

On MQI‘CL\ {o a\)()OSZ before me OJ&NS DQD, /fﬂ QL. -
Dat ! Not
personally app:a?ed B{:ﬁ( _11_; 3 el /ef S >
)

Signer(s

‘/ Personally known to me

Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to he'thie person(s) whose Name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sh:ithey executed the same in
his/her/their authorized Capacity{ies), and that by his/her/their signature(z).or: the instrument the person(s), or
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument,

tmnﬁnmﬂﬁlmp ot - ek Q@\ \@\‘
4N CLARISSA DoLmee) ]

. Notary Public Signature of Notary Pubiic
p/ STATE OF TExag
A My Comm. £xp, 0111412012 My Commission Expires: /- /L/ ~2 O} Z

ert T¥Y

OPTIONAL INFORMATION
Capacity Claimed By Signer;

Signer(s) Name:
Corporate Officer — Titie:

Signer(s) is Representing: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, inc.,




0816339055 Page: 5 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY
Bl "A

the subdivision of Lots "E" and *p" in Partition of the West 1/2 of
Renge 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County,

Lot 7 in Block 2 in Weber's Subdivision of Block 3 in

the Southwest 1/4 of Section 21, Township 40 Notth,
Illinois,




